Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plea: (] Guilty [0 NotGuiity [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest [ Guilty [ Not Guilty
Assignment: |
1.
2.
3.
4.
3.
6.
7. }
8.
Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
5 | Bond Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
Trial By: Court [ Jury [0 Defendant Found: -
1 Guilty [ Not Guilty
| Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
(1 Guilty . O Not Guilty and found
- No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine$ and costs
($ )

Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[0 NoPlea [ NotGuilty
Preliminary Hearing;

Held

(] Waived

Defendant Indicted by the.
1 The Court 'Binds‘Defe.ndant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

. Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

%

t 4

SSN Redacted

Case No. 39}?50[21- E)O[ %6?\

See algg! A5 CRA O 174\
CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

V5.

TYLER JOSEPH RHODES

1014 Linden Ave.
Springfield, OH 45505-
DORBR: -10/1/1996

k ok kR K

CHARGE: Domestic Violence

In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
First Degree Misdemeanor vy,
Six (6) Months and/or < =z
$1,000.00 Fine —
—
O T o™
— [
— A T
0. B ~0
o © O3
% C
3]
S~
>
Date of Arrest:

Date of Arraignment:

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety




| Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL. 50 East Columbia Street
CLARKCOUNTY - COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
(937) 328-3725
Defendant: u _
| TYLER JOSEPH RHODES. . Victim: For Court Use Only

1014 Linden Ave.
Springfield, OH 45505- |

DOB: October 01, 1996 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: ***_ %%, | Court Case# -CR - -
W/M - 510/150 - BLK/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000029328

Domestic Violence

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER A.J. TURNER who being duly sworn states that on or about
July 09, 2025, one TYLER RHODES In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member. -

TO WIT: ,

Def. knowingly assauited the victim, who is the mother of his children, and caused visible injury to her head and back.
- In violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

"~

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or .
$1,000.00 Fine

plainant: Officer A.J. Turner

3 Robert M Fredendall

e = *é Notary Public, State of Ohio | Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
s eamd £ My Commission Expires: - " ComfYlainant on July 10, 2025

chuber 31, 2027

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: - (‘7ﬁCn'u1‘t Copy LDefendant Copy ORetum Copy OExtra Copy
Request for Warrant




SSN Redacted U-6

Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

Plea; (] Guilty [0 Not Guilty [J No Contest

Finding on No Contest Guilty [0 Not Guilty ;\ & % O ;\
Assignment: Case No. . SUL O[
1, | =
2,
3, L
" CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
- OF
;- SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

_ Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY . MISDEMEANOR THE STATE OF OHIO
$_ Bond Forfeited Vs,
) Bench Warrant OIZd_ered. Bond Set At § |
—— . TYLER JOSEPH RHODES
Trnal By: Court [ Jury [ Defendant Found: _
m! Guilty ] N{?t Guilty 1014 Linden Ave.

Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: 10/1/1996

* ok k _ Ok K

W/M - 510/150 - BLK/BRO

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
(1 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found

1 No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ ] and costs

($ ) CHARGE: Assault

Jail

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
ENTRY - FELONY
Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: - PENALTY:
- .N:D Plea J Nnt ulty _ First Degree Misdemeanor
Preliminary Hearing: 1 Held Waived Six (6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine =
-
= —
-(_-5
(1 Defendant Indicted by the 0 — g F
[0 The Court Binds Defendant to the '~ I m
Clark County Grand Jury. g E ~ £J
J
7S
Judge Py
Date of Arrest: S -
Notice of Appeal Filed Date of A . ¢ -
ate of Arraignment;
Attomey:
| Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Address:

Telephone No.: Amount:




Q_nmmal Compla_mt Clark County Municipal Court
THE ST&TEE OF OHIO SS-: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK.COUNTY .- ~°~  COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO | Springfield, Ohio 45502

- o (937) 328-3725

Defendant: ~ |

TYLER JOSEPH RHODES Victim: For Court Use Only

1014 Linden Ave.

Springfield, OH 45505- |

DOB: October 01, 1996 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: ** ¥ &% Court Case#  -CR- -

W/M - 510/150 - BLK/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Cha[gg Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000029328

Assaunlt

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came- OFFICER A.J. TURNER who being duly sworn states that on or about
July 09, 2025, one TYLER RHODES In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State ot Ohio did:
knowingly cause or.attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another's unborn.
| To wiT: | i o
Def. knowingly assaulted the victim, who is the mother of'his children, and caused visible injury to her head and back.

In violation of Section 2903.13(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

M

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor
- Six (8) Months and/or

$1,000.00 Fine

plainant: Officer A.J. Turner

" Robert M Fredendall

: ' i of Qhio
= N?ji%;ﬁm;:ﬁ:ﬁ tgxpire_g; - Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

.‘._'I...,‘__ g 1.,. £ 7 Getober 31, 2027 : Complainant on July 10,2025 .
Notary Public/Authorizeéd Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court
ﬁﬂurt Copy ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy LExtra Copy

Court Date:
Request for Warrant




SSN Redacted q/[/

Date COURT ACTION. ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plea: ] Guiltf Not Guilty ] No Contest

Finding on No Contest

1 Guilty O Not Guilty Q KBO %9\
Assignment: | Case No. S& e P4 l
L.
2.
3. |
4. - CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
. OF
T SPRINGFIELD , OHIO
8.
Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE STATE OF OHIO
3 | Bond Forfeited Vs,
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At 3 _ |
. ' TYLER JOSEPH RHODES
Trial By: L Court [ Jury [] Defendant Found: _
[0 Guity [J Not Guilty - . 1_01"";_ Il-gﬂgﬂ}ﬂl j;zbs
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea pI‘III;% IBE 10 11 996 i
] Guilty [0 Not Guilty and found - . x5 %%
] No Contest and found X -

W/M - 510/150 - BLK/BRO

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fined _ and costs

$__ ) - CHARGE: Aggravated Menacing

iail

In violation of Section 2903.21(A) of thé Ohio

Revised Code,

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: ) PENALTY:
.N.ﬂ Plea . .Nm Cuilty N First Degree Misdemeanor
Preliminary Hearing: Held ] Waived Qix ( 6) Months and/or E
$1,000.00 Fine E
= .
e C:
L N O Tl
— I—- .
. » . M
Defendant Indicted by the — - 2 E¥|
1 The Court'Binds Defendant to the 8 =] J
| Clark County Grand Jury. % s X!
c 5
Judge 2
_ — Date of Arrest:
Notice of Appeal Filed - Date of Arraignment-
Attomey: _
’ Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Address:
Telephone No.: | Amount:




il

Criminal Complaint " ~ :Clark-County Municipal Court °

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL _ﬁ 50 E'ast-_Cnlumbia Street
CLARK COUNTY . '™  COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
: | (937) 328-3725
Defendant: | |
TYLER JOSEPH RHODES Victim: For Court Use Only
1014 Linden Ave. -
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: October 01, 1936 | Location of Occurrence: |
SSAN: * ¥ ok, " Court Case# -CR- -
W/M - 510/150 - BLK/BRO | BCI&I ITN Number:

Law Enforcement CaserNumher: 25-SPD030029328

Criminal Charge
Aggravated Menacing

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark -
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER A.J. TURNER who being duly sworn states that on or about
July 09, 2025, one TYLER RHODES In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
knowingly-cause another to believe that the offender would cause serious physical harm to the person or property of the other
person, the other person's unborn, or a member of the other person's immediate family.

TO WIT: “
Def. knnwmgly messaged the mother of hiis children that he would get a gun and blow her head off.

In violation of Section 2903.21(A) of the Ohio Rev:sed Code.

"

PENALTY: o s
First Degree Misdemeanor SRR, = Cdfplainant: Officer A.J. Turner

Six (6) Months and/or Robert M Fredendall

$1,000.00 Fine S Notary Public, State of Ohio .
~=4*: My Commission Expires: Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

|-

October 31, 2027 | %’fﬂfﬂﬂm on July 10, 2025

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: “ourt Copy ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy LExtra Copy
Request for Warrant '




SSN Redacted - D

Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plea: O Guilty (1 NotGuilty [ No Contest

Finding on No Contest O Guilty [1  Not Guilty : &5 %OD\
Assignment: Case No. &6(/ ...... Ol .............
l.
2.
3.
4 CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
3.
6 OF
;- SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

_ Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Heartng Filed,
rJuw Demand Filed.
EN'_I'RY - MISDEMEANOR THE STATE OF OHIO

$ | T Bond Forfeited Vs,

Bench Warrant C}iFHered. Bond Set At §
—— - TYLER JOSEPH RHODES
Tr1al By: L Court Jury [0 Defendant Found: _
Guity [ Not Guilty 1014 Linden Ave.
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea Sprmgﬁeld, OH 45505-
. . DOB: 10/1/1996
1 Guilty Not Guilty and found . % %
_ No Contest and found N )

W/M - 510/150 - BLK/BRO

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine $ and costs

($ ) CHARGE: Domestic Violence

Jail

In violation of Section 2919.25(C) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
ENTRY - FELONY
Detendant Having Appeared and Entered: PENALTY:
N .N',D Plea Not Guilty Fourth Degree Misdemeanor
Preliminary Hearing: - -[ Held ] Waived Thirty (30) Days and/or
$250.00 Fine
—
=
Defendant Indicted by the . Q E
] The Court Binds Defendant to the = - % E
Clark County Grand Jury. g r%J A o)
' J
Jud 25 o
udge Ad
. Date of Arrest: c =
Notice of Appeal Filed Date of A ) t i
ate of Arraignment:
Attorney:
- Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Address:
Telephone No.; | Amount:




Criminal Complaint

Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 30 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY ~ COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
| (937) 328-3725
Defendant:

TYLER JOSEPH RHODES Victim: For Court Use Only
1014 Linden Ave.
Springfield, OH 45505-

DOB: October 01, 1996 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN; *¥ ¥ * . ¥ Court Case# -CR - -

W/M - 510/150 - BLK/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Cha rge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000029328

Domestic Violence

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER A.J. TURNER who being duly sworn states that on or about
July 09, 2025, one TYLER RHODES In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

by threat of force, knowingly cause a family or household member to believe that the offender will cause imminent physical
harm to the family or household member.

TO WIT:
Def. knowingly messaged the mother of his children and threatened to get a gun and blow her head off.
In violation of Section 2919.25(C) of the Ohio Revised Code.

ﬂ/ _
ENALTY:

?E%ﬁ(?{;géii:ﬂ;i%?geanor SSRRIAL S, Conplainant: Officer A.J. Turner

$250.00 Fine 3 Robert M Fredendall
= #‘g Notary Public, State of Ohio Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

My Commission Expires: Cosgplainant on July 10, 2025
October 31, 2027 %_

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court
ﬁ(;nur{ Copy

Court Date:

LDefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExira Copy
Request for Warrant




SPRINGFIELD POLICE DIVISION

; STATEMENT OF FACTS
- DATE / [é 0/ 22 INCIDENT REPORT NO. 25 - ZC?SZ—E'
TIME __C?C@C( |
: STATEMENT OF | |
Ahve,

DAIE'Qr BIKIH MARTIAL STATUS RACE

WHQ HEREBY VOLUNTARILY MAKES THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT T0 OFFICER®S) A, S0 \fmSc:V,
ﬁl : mc/f’ AT__ - :

_OW, KidS 000 & | wieie naving gnorgument
o\alo ‘\Mﬁd&cmm m gentiing. real £k
Qnd Ol M | INaS 1T DoyCig .
Chargss  0nd e (O QUL oine

Kitked e dodr i Ond Camy 1nio
Dedroom and pegan tfng e, 1N | _
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Wltness Signatur

Witness Address



~ Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name:; Race:|Gender:| Height: Weight:i Hair: | Eyes: |Build: Case Number:

RHODES, Tyler Joseph W M |510 |150 |BLK BRO M 25-SPD000029328

D.OB. Age at time of offense: ] SSN: | FBY#: BCH#: 1 ITN#:

10/01/1996 | 28 Years 9 Months | [4VI3KD5SW D007915

Address: Phone: | P.O.B. (City & State):

1014 Linden Ave. Springfield, OH 45505- - - l Springfield, OH

Artesting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: | On Probation: [1 Yes Ifyes, P.O.'s Name

Springfield Police Division | On Parole: [ No ‘

Lucam Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
| Clark County UJ929891 OH

Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
‘Knr Tree Service , OH

Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:! Vehicle License Type: | Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:

Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:

Affiant: l 'I‘ranspnrting Officers: ) | | Badge/Unit #:

Officer A.J. Turner | 4 . lﬁdf_\!i;\) | 5‘/ZL—

_l_

e i - A —
1“"5\..{-\.1. P ity k] é& .:{: i-fl j‘I -i""':E Vet LT H'!:ﬁ’r Wfi# “-. 1';\.' { o -\.-'t“"'.\,!.. s -Si prerrrrrvivighi _.E . .- I ﬁ?h h.;_ .;i i‘ _h”l-ci-' P 'E-ﬂ“& HEE j :'\-::‘\- ;!3'\-'5'-5 ?'5 W '-!"'-..-\. T i; -..-\é_-g ﬁ. @ ___pw 5‘
%ﬁ;ﬁﬁ%@m*ﬁ.igﬁ -,-":-mﬂ “"‘%:j; E S ;‘fﬁﬁ-}ﬁﬂé f_;?ﬁﬂ ¢ﬁj?ﬁ,§;ﬁif§h~_ Thm &;ﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂ: ﬁsﬁﬁi"‘-ﬁk T ?hfﬁﬁﬁ{m ﬂmﬁﬁﬁmﬁfﬁgﬁﬁ ::_; . ;m 5""“{:-* ﬁmqlm‘s E?E,}'h""ﬁ:jig ﬂﬁ.ﬁ-‘& E‘r}d m#_ﬁ-@h-ﬁﬁaﬁ“{}%ﬁmﬂhﬂ}ﬁfﬁ(ég 1'-1?3*1:5 ﬁ 53":3 ﬁﬂ h ﬁsﬁ.ﬂ' R orer H‘héﬁj? "'"-

AGGRAVATED BURGLARY - 2911.11(A)(1) - F1

Def. knowingly forced entry into the victim's home who is the mother of his children, and assaulted her.
AGGRAVATED MENACING - 2903.21(A) -

Def. kKnowingly rnessaged the mother of hiis chlidren that he would get a gun and blow her head off.
ASSAULT - 2903.13(A) - M1

Def. knowingly assaulted the victim, who is the mother of his children, and caused visible | injury to her head and back.
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - 2919.25(A) - M1

Def. knowingly assaulted the victim, who is the mother of his chiidren, and caused visible injury to her head and back.
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - 2919.25(C) - M4

Def. knowingly messaged the mother of his children and threatened to get a gun and blow her head off.
Victim: [ Siek

Treated by: [ Refused ‘Transferred to [J Squad ' [Hospital: [ Community

[1nA ”Hln,ured []Squad [] Hospital jHospital by: [ r.o.v. E_ ‘ [] Mercy [] Other
“Victim Description of Sicknes Condition: - | -
[] Intoxicated X ' -‘% ,Egdm & SC-'J'__*'CM —l'b bﬂ.ﬂk:.
Arrestee; [ 8ick | Treated by: O Rtﬁﬁfﬂ Trﬂnsferrcd to [ squad |[Hospital:[] Community Doctor:

A - [ Injured [0 squad [J Hospital Hospital by: [ r.ov.
Arrestee. Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:®
D Intoxicated
Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Lega! Guardian Name & Address:

D Mercy |:| Other

Arrested Juvenile D Flaced in DH D Released to Parent l Pare;nts D ﬂ}r Arresting Officer D By Dispatcher
Dispusitiun:_ [] Taken to HQ [ Other I Notified: [ By Transfer Officer [[] By DH Personnel D Other

Date Notified;

Witnesses:
Utticer A.-:jonnson. itu;ff-Spd-,on,a,-_;g_ - R | R S
Officer A.J. Turner LT | . '" . 937-324-7685

ash [ Yes |Was OHI- \%1:“ Amrestoe have L] YesIDid Affiant L] ¥es [If not, who | | Vehicle [] Yes

ocgur? [ No |completed? o |insurance? [l No Nyitness driving? L[] Ne |witnessed drivin? % searched? ] No
icle. [P |If no ond\witnessed driving, how 1s eX ' | . \ _ | [ Na | DUI Impal river [] Yes

Dispysition; [1 xro |time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared?™ [ Na [0 No
eld [ Yes | Arrestee make [Jves | Did Arrestee make 4] Yes [1 Written Statement [] Verbal Written summaries of .

for priﬁtﬂ? [0 Ne- | admission of guilt? o | Statement? e - [] Taped Audio Statement [] Other _ staternents prepared? [] No
Arrestes identifieEtYes __ [1PhotoArray  [] Affiant Witnessed Crime | Photos of AA¥es  [Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes | Physical evidence. [ Yes
by Witness? [ No [ Line-Up 2 At Scene [] Taken back to Scene scene/victim? [ Ne EA - o Sond for prints? 1o |at scene? Ho
Property Receipt Copy of receipt or [ Yes ?Nﬂ

#: / inventory attached? [ No - If no, list property:

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifi€] Yes - I yes, please specify [JLab Request Attached

tests conducted in connection with this case?

o

"’t--'. i

g & ,/ | Signature Book-In: ‘Book-In Date/Time:
o j# = —+-FTANLS l

) e w7 B P E@H _%- ‘qﬁf Date Printed: 7/10/2025
=R VAT B e @ﬁ?hi




Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 | Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 32873725 Case Number:
- 25-SPD000029328
The State of Ohio SS: Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer A.J. Turner, being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Tyler Joseph Rhodes , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On July 9, 2025 Officers A.J. Turner and A. Johnson were dispatched to Springfield Regional Medical
Center in reference to a domestic violence incident that had occurred at

Upon arrival, Officers met with fhe victim, “inside of _ )
stated the father of her children, Tyler Rhodes, and her-have recently been having issues with their

relationship. She stated they have been together for about six years and have four children together.
However, within the last few months have ended their relationship.

Around 9:33pm on 07/09/2025 received a message from Mr. Rhodes via Facebook. .
was able to provide these messages to officers that read, I'm gonna make it real easy

for you. I'm just gonna go grab this gun and I'm gonna blow your fucking head off watch."

replied to Mr. Rhodes saying she was going to press charges against him. Mr. Rhodes responded by

telling "...| promise you you're gonna have to press charges until | go to jail every day of
your life you're gonna be scared.” |

advised a short time later, Mr. Rhodes arrived at her home and broke into the front door.
She stated she was in her bedroom at the time he entered the residence. She said Mr. Rhodes then
grabbed one of her daughters toys, a Minnie Mouse "Ride-On" toy, and entered her bedroom where he
struck her in the head with the toy. advised he then r and began striking her
about the arm and-back. had a visible laceration to ir the hairline that was.
bleeding. Additionally, Officers could observe mgnnfrcant red marks and scratches to her back. Ms.
Chureh informed Officers she did not losrse consciousness however when she was struck in the head,
her vision became impaired. Describing it as "seeing black and blue" and that she "saw stars." Ms.
Church stated immediately after the assault, Mr. Rhodes ran from the residence.

Officers refurned to the home of Ms. Church and were able to observe damage to the frcmt
“screen/storm door and there was glass on the front porch. Additionally, there was a broken window
near the front door, however. it is unclear if this was caused.during the described incident.

M_s. Church's.injuries and home were photographed by Officer A. Johnson. _Add@_tiahally‘, a written
statement was obtained from Ms. Church. . |

Warrants are being requested on Mr. Tyler Rhodes for Aggravated Burglary, Domestic Violence (A) &
(C) Assaulf, and Aggravated Menacmg

Defendant:
Tyler Joseph Rhodes

Printed on: 7/10/2025 Page Number: 1



FOR WA

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

ant Signature

120 N - FBUNTAIN AYE ‘&7 3ZY 760

!

il ‘H"mm

AU PRIAL S <,

Robert M Fredendall

2 Notary Public, State of Ohio Affiant Address & Phone
: My Commission Expires:
October 31, 2027 Sworn 1o and subscribed before me by the
Affiant on 7/1 ﬂZZS / % ; Z
Notary Public/Authorized Pedce
OfficeriClerk of Court

Printed on: 7/10/2025 Page Number: 2
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